
LEE STREET STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS 
FOR THE 

CITY OF JEFFERSON, GEORGIA 
PLAN HOLDERS LIST 

 
Project Manager:   Ken Peters 

Cost of Plans:   $150.00 
Bid Date:   September 28, 2016 

Project Estimated Cost:  $240,000 
13-042 

 
Bid Set # Issued To Date Sent Via 

1 City of Jefferson 
147 Athens Street 
Jefferson, GA   30549-1403 
706-367-5121 (T) 
706-367-5134 (F) 
 

09/01/16  Fedex 

2 Ken Peters 
Engineering Management, Inc. 
303 Swanson Drive 
Lawrenceville, GA  30043 
770-962-1387 (T) 
770-962-8010 (F) 
kpeters@eminc.biz 
 

09/01/16   
 

3 Peter Varquez 
Construction Market Data Group 
30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 
100 
Norcross, GA   30092 
800-364-2059 (T) 
800-303-8629 (F) 
peter.varquez@cmdgroup.com 
 

09/02/16 USPS 

4 Vicky Payne 
Griffin Bros. 
103 Griffin Dr. 
Maysville, Georgia 30558 
706-677-3549 (T) 
706-677-3820 (F) 
Vicki@griffinbrothersinc.com 
 

9/7/2016  FedEx  

5 Glenda Langford  
J&K Utilities, LLC 
P.O. Box 35 
Jefferson, Georgia 30549 
706-367-9464 (T) 
706-367-2538 (F) 
Glenda Langford 
glenda@keithhayesconstruction.com 
keith@keithhayesconstruction.com 
 

9/7/2016  Delivered  

mailto:kpeters@eminc.biz


 
6 Josh Raines 

Georgia Development Partners 
Estimator 
300 Galleria Parkway SE Suite 310 
Atlanta, Georgia 30339 
404-228-6949 (T) 
404-228-5478 (F) 
jraines@gdpbuilds.com 
   
 

9/8/2016   FedEx 

7 Chris McDaniel 
McDaniel Utilities, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1602 
Winder, GA   30680 
770-867-7120 (T) 
chris4@windstream.net 
 

09/09/16 Picked Up 

8 Tamara L. Isbell 
Site Engineering, Inc. 
7025 Best Friend Road 
Atlanta, GA   30340 
770-263-7234, ext. 226 (T) 
770-263-0892 (F) 
tamara@siteengineeringinc.com 
 

 09/09/16 Fedex 

9 Anita Clyne 
Utility Asset Management, Inc. 
736 Carrol Street 
Suite 5 
Perry, GA   31069 
478-847-2301 (T) 
678-623-0282 (F) 
aclyne@uamonline.com 
 

09/12/16 USPS 

10 Debbie Steeman 
Anderson Grading and Pipeline, LLC 
134 N. Broad Street 
Monroe, GA   30655 
770-385-1018 (T) 
770-385-3326 (F) 
debbie@andersongrading.com 
 

09/20/16 Picked Up 

 
 Z:\PROJECTS\13\13042-Jefferson-Lee Stormwater Improv\Bid Phase\BP6-Bidders List-Unsuccessful Bidders\Plan Holders List.doc 

mailto:jraines@gdpbuilds.com
mailto:debbie@andersongrading.com

	PLAN HOLDERS LIST

